900256882 06/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frost Capital Group	FORMERLY The Frost National Bank	105/31/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baskins Acquisition Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	205 Commerce Street	
City:	Livingston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77531	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3272004	WORK WESTERN WEEKEND BASKINS YOUR FRIEND
Registration Number: 3457163 DIAMOND B WORKWEAR		DIAMOND B WORKWEAR
Registration Number:	3541365	DIAMOND B

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074658-13035

TRADEMARK REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0672 P \$90,00 3272004

900256882

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
Signature:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
Date:	06/03/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Frost Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Frost Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Frost Trademark Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0673

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), is dated as of May 31, 2013, and made by FROST CAPITAL GROUP, a division of FROST BANK f/k/a The Frost National Bank, a national banking association, doing business as Frost Capital Group, with an address of 2727 N. Harwood, 10th Floor Dallas, Texas 75201 ("Grantee") to BASKINS ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") with an address of 205 Commerce Street, Livingston, Texas 77351.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security Agreement dated as of July 13, 2009, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2009, at Reel 4026 and Frame 0699; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to release the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0674 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

FROST CAPITAL GROUP,

a division of FROST BANK f/k/a The Frost National Bank, a national banking association

Ву:

Name: Brett Stewart

Title: Assistant Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0675

Schedule A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Trademark	Registration No.
WORK WESTERN WEEKEND	3,272,004
BASKINS YOUR FRIENDLY	
FAMILY STORE and Design	
DIAMOND B WORKWEAR and	3,457,163
Design	
DIAMOND B	3,541,365

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 06/03/2013